return the road to substantially the same condition the County Roads possessed prior to 
commencement of the Project; 

WHEREAS , Enterprise, as principal, and Arch Insurance Company, a corporation duly 
organi zed under the laws of the State of Missouri , as Surety, firmly bound themselves to Jefferson 
County in th e penal amount of ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($ 1,100,000.00) under Bond Number 1201473 , dated March 27 , 2024 , for the Heavy Haul/Road 
Use Agreement (the "Road Bond"); 

WHEREAS, Jefferson County, granted Enterprise Overweight Vehicle Permit, Permit 
Number 07-0W-24 for the Project; 

WHEREAS , Jefferson County required Enterprise to provide a surety bond in the amount